

**HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2014**

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.14 Unaudited	30.06.14 Unaudited	30.09.13 Unaudited	30.09.14 Unaudited	30.09.13 Unaudited	31.3.14 Audited
Income from operations						
a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Excise duty)	19.99	18.39	19.08	38.33	38.85	67.42
b) Other Operating Income	5.82	5.40	2.58	11.22	5.56	17.81
Total Income from operations (net)	25.81	23.79	21.66	49.55	44.41	85.23
Expenditure						
a) Cost of Materials Consumptions		1.35	1.18	1.35	1.18	1.16
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade				0.19	(2.47)	(3.17)
c) Change in Inventories of FG & WIP	0.05	0.14		21.46	20.15	40.47
d) Employees benefit expenses	9.84	11.82	9.83	2.00	2.59	5.27
e) Depreciation & Amortisation expenses	1.30	1.29	1.30	16.58	10.97	25.48
f) Other Expenditure	10.57	6.01	5.24	41.58	32.42	69.23
Total Expenses	21.76	20.41	17.35	8.02	11.99	16.00
Profit/(Loss) from operations before Other Income	4.05	3.38	4.31	8.02	11.99	16.00
Other Income						
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional Finance Cost	4.05	3.38	4.31	8.02	11.99	16.00
Finance Cost	0.02		0.33	0.02	0.32	0.37
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items	4.03	3.38	3.98	8.00	11.67	15.63
Exceptional Items						
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	4.03	3.38	3.98	8.00	11.67	15.63
Tax expense						(3.33)
Current tax						1.82
Deferred tax						(1.81)
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities tax	4.03	3.38	3.98	8.00	11.67	13.82
Extraordinary Items (net of tax exp.)						
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	4.03	3.38	3.98	8.00	11.67	13.82

**PART-2  
SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND  
HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2014**

Particulars	425.17	425.17	425.17	425.17	425.17	425.17
Paid-up Equity Share Capital Rs.10/- Each						
Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(175.92)	(175.92)	(177.77)	(167.82)	(180.58)	(175.63)
Earning Per Share (EPS) :						
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	0.09	0.08	0.09	0.19	0.27	0.33
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year(not to be annualised)	0.09	0.08	0.09	0.49	0.27	0.33
Public shareholding						
- Number of shares	2517400	2517400	2517400	2517400	2517400	2517400
- Percentage of shareholding	59.21	59.21	59.21	59.21	59.21	59.21
Promoters and promoter group shareholding						
a) Pledged/Encumbered Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group						
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)						
b) Non-encumbered Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group						

**PART-3  
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES**

Particulars	As at 30.09.14	As at 31.03.14	Particulars	As at 30.09.14	As at 31.03.14
	Unaudited	Audited		Unaudited	Audited
<b>A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>			<b>B. ASSETS</b>		
1. Shareholders' Funds			1. Non-current assets		
Share Capital	449.22	449.22	(a) Fixed Assets		
Reserves & Surplus	(167.62)	(167.62)	(i) Tangible assets	136.90	138.79
Sub-Total - Shareholders' Funds	281.60	281.60	(ii) Intangible assets		
2. Non-current Liabilities			(b) Non-current investments	176.55	172.55
(a) Other Long term Liabilities	1.35	1.35	(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	16.91	16.91
(b) Long term provisions	1.99	1.99	(d) Long-term loans & advances	0.62	0.62
Sub-Total - Non-current Liabilities	3.34	3.34	Sub-Total Non-current Assets	330.98	328.87
3. Current Liabilities			2. Current Assets		
(a) Trade Payables	7.74	7.74	(a) Inventories	17.24	17.43
(b) Other current Liabilities	102.07	102.07	(b) Trade receivables	0.45	1.18
(c) Short-term provisions	3.31	3.31	(c) Cash and cash equivalents	6.37	3.82
Sub-Total - Current Liabilities	113.12	113.12	(d) Short-term loans & advances	1.65	1.80
			(e) Other current assets	41.17	30.94
<b>TOTAL-EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>398.06</b>	<b>398.06</b>	Sub-Total - Current Assets	57.08	56.17
			<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>398.06</b>	<b>384.04</b>

**Notes:**

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th October, 2014.
- The Company has a single reportable business segment in terms of requirements of Accounting Standard 17, in terms of amended clause 41 of the listing agreement, details of investor complaints for the quarter ended 30th September, 2014: Being - Nil, received: Nil, Addressed: Nil, Pending: Nil.
- Figures have been rounded off to nearest rupees in lacs and regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above results.
- During the quarter, the Company has reassessed the remaining useful lives of its fixed assets, to conform to the estimated useful life prescribed under schedule II to the Companies Act, 2013 w.e.f. 2014. Consequently, the depreciation for the quarter has been duly adjusted.

Place: Secunderabad  
Date: 30th October, 2014

For and on behalf of the board  
F.R. BHOTE  
Managing Director

For PRAJAY ENGINEERS SYNDICATE LTD.  
Sd/-  
D. Vijay Sen Reddy  
Managing Director  
Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 30.10.2014

For PALKO Limited  
Vijay Chandra Puljal  
(DIN No.: 00090286)  
Director  
Hyderabad  
31.10.2014

**PANKAJ POLYMERS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Vth Floor, 'E' Block, 105, Surya Towers  
Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. Ph: 040-27897743, Fax: 040-27842127  
Email: info@pankajpolymers.com, Website: www.pankajpolymers.com  
CIN No. L24134TG1992PLC014419

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 13th November, 2014 at 11:00 A.M. at the Registered Office of the Company to consider, inter alia, the Un-audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2014.

Place: Secunderabad  
Date: 31.10.2014

For PANKAJ POLYMERS LIMITED  
(Sd/-)  
PANKAJ GOEL  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

**PANKAJ POLYPACK LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Vth Floor, 'E' Block, 105, Surya Towers  
Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. Ph: 040-27897743, Fax: 040-27842127  
Email: info@pankajpolypack.com, Website: www.pankajpolypack.com  
CIN No. L5510TG2011PLC072532

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 13th November, 2014 at 11:30 A.M. at the Registered Office of the Company to consider, inter alia, the Un-audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2014.

Place: Secunderabad  
Date: 31.10.2014

For PANKAJ POLYPACK LIMITED  
(Sd/-)  
NIRAJ GOEL  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

**DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED**  
CIN:L26942TG1979PLC002600  
Regd. Office: "Deccan Chambers", 6-3-666/B,  
Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082  
Ph No. 040-23310168, Fax No. 040-23318366  
E-mail: info@deccancements.com  
website: www.deccancements.com

**NOTICE**

Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement entered into with the Stock Exchange(s), notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 14th November 2014 at the Registered Office of the Company to consider & approve, inter alia, the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half-Year ended 30th September 2014.

for Deccan Cements Limited  
S K Mishra  
Company Secretary

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 31.10.2014

**SoftSol**  
support services solutions  
**SoftSol India Limited**  
Regd. Off: Plot No. 4, Software Units Layout,  
Cyberabad, Hyderabad - 500 081  
Ph. No. 040- 30719500, Fax: 040- 30784306

**NOTICE**

Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement entered into with the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, the 14th November 2014 at the Registered office of the Company at 11.00 am, mainly to consider and approve Un-audited Financial Statements of the Company for the Second Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September 2014.

For SoftSol India Limited  
Sd/-  
Bhaskar Rao Madala  
Whole-time Director  
Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 31-10-2014

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS	
PART I	PARTICULARS
1	Net Sales/ Income from Operations
2	Expenses
	Operating Expenses
	Changes in Inventories of finished work-in-progress and stock-in-trade
	Employee Benefits Expenses
	Depreciation and Amortisation Exp
	Other Expenses
	Total Expenses
3	Profit from Operations before Other Finance Costs and Exceptional Items
4	Other Income
5	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)
6	Finance Costs
7	Profit from Ordinary Activities after but before Exceptional Items (6-6)
8	Exceptional Items
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax Expense
10	Tax Expense
11	Profit from Ordinary Activities after Extraordinary Items (net of tax exp)
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax exp)
13	Net Profit for the period (11-12)
14	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates
15	Minority Interest
16	Net Profit after Taxes, Minority Int: of Profit of Associates (13+14-15)
17	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value)
18	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve
19	Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Period
20	Earnings per Equity Share (before & after tax) of Rs. 10 each (not annualised) in
<b>PART II</b>	
<b>A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>	
1	Public Shareholding
	- Number of Shares
	- Percentage of Shareholding
2	Promoters and Promoter Group
a)	Pledged / Encumbered
b)	Non-encumbered
	- Number of Shares
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of shareholding of promoter & promoter group)
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of share capital of the company)
<b>B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
Quarter ended 30th September, 2014	
Place: Gurgaon Date: October 31, 2014	